
2021 SPLOST 
Citizens Review 

Committee
December 3, 2021



6¢ Sales Tax in Gwinnett County

4¢ 1¢1¢

Fixed Optional Require Voter 
Approval

Optional

State
of

Georgia

E-SPLOSTGwinnett County

1¢

Fixed Optional Require Voter 
Approval

Optional

E-SPLOSTGwinnett County



Gwinnett SPLOST Collections
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County Priorities



Safe, Livable, and Healthy Community

Fire Station No. 13
• $7.3 million total budget
• Estimated Completion Date: 

Summer of 2022



Sustainability and Stewardship

Asset Management Program
• $22.6 million total budget
• Estimated Completion: 2023



Economic opportunities 

Gas South Expansion & 
Renovation

• $67.6 million total budget
• Estimated Completion Date 

for Expansion: December 
2021



Public Infrastructure

SR 316 Limited Access: Harbins 
Road

• $47 million total budget
• Estimated Completion Date: 

Spring of 2022



Public Infrastructure 

Hooper-Renwick Themed Library 
construction

• $9.6 million Total Budget
• Estimated Completion Date: 

2023



City of Berkeley Lake 

2021 SPLOST Project Update



City of Berkeley 
Lake
Road Drainage 
Improvement - Flume on 
Lakeshore Drive



City of 
Berkeley Lake
Road Drainage 
Improvement – Pipe 
replacement under 
Frederica Road.



City of Berkley Lake
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City of Berkley Lake
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Town of Braselton 

2021 SPLOST Project Updates



Braselton Multimodal 
Bridge
• Creating a safe passage over 

SR 211



Town of Braselton 
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City of Buford

2021 SPLOST Project Updates



City of Buford

Legion Fields



Legion Fields

City of Buford



City of Buford

Buford City Parking Deck



Buford City Parking Deck

City of Buford



City of Buford
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City of Buford
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City of Dacula

2021 SPLOST Project Updates



STORAGE FACILITY 
UPGRADES

Dacula Project No. 1



Dacula Project No. 1 
Slide Two (2)
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CITY HALL
BREAK ROOM 
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City of Dacula
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City of Dacula
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City of Duluth

2021 SPLOST Project Updates



• Groundbreaking in March 2021 after 
extended period of contracting with 
GDOT and contractor.

• Current Federal Contribution -
$5,127,456

• Current State Contribution -
$737,000

• Current Local Contribution -
$1,400,000 (covers match and 
contingencies)

• Anticipated completion date is October 
2022.

Rodgers Bridge



Rodgers Bridge

• Launched extensive public 
involvement program that 
resulted in the selection of the 
“Replica Truss” as the preferred 
alternative.



• Patch and resurface: 27 streets, 4.83 miles.

• Preservation: Rejuvenation – 33 streets – 6.70 miles

• Crack seal: 20 streets 

• Project underway to repair/replace damaged sidewalks on 
Buford Highway within City limits (from Baxley Point Drive 
north to North Berkeley Lake Road south), $225k contract.

Road Resurfacing



Road Resurfacing



City of Duluth
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City of Duluth
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City of Duluth
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City of Grayson

2021 SPLOST Project Update



Grayson 
“Ampavilion”

2014 and 2017 SPLOST



Grayson Clock Tower

• 2009 and 2014 SPLOST



Road Resurfacing
• 2017 SPLOST



Sidewalk Infill, 
Streetlight installation  

and 
Road Widening

2017 SPLOST



City of Grayson
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City of Grayson
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City of Grayson
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City of Lawrenceville 

2021 SPLOST Project Updates



Nash Street Extension

• Extension of Nash Street to Gwinnett Drive to 
improve access to Government Center

• Joint City-County Transportation Project

• Complete early 2021



Lawrenceville Lawn 
Amphitheatre
• Permanent Amphitheatre –

Largest Outdoor Stage in 
metro-Atlanta

• Additional Parking and Public 
Restrooms

• Complete early 2021



• 2.2 Mile New Connection from 
Georgia Gwinnett College to 
Downtown Lawrenceville

• Includes Bikes Lanes and 10’ 
Multi-Use Trail

• Complete early 2021

New College Corridor



Public Parking Deck & 
Hotel
• 380 Space Public Parking 

Deck    
• Complete Early 2021

• 120 Bed Hilton Tapestry 
Hotel with 5000 sf 
Conference Center
• Open Late 2022



• Home of the “Aurora Theatre”
• 500 Seat Main Stage, Cabaret 

Theatre, Education Space
• Grand Opening October 2021

Lawrenceville Arts 
Center



City of Lawrenceville

 $-

 $1,000,000.00

 $2,000,000.00

 $3,000,000.00

 $4,000,000.00

 $5,000,000.00

 $6,000,000.00

 $7,000,000.00

 $8,000,000.00

Roads, Streets & Bridges Recreational Facilities Water & Sewer Facilities Public Safety Facilities and
Equipment

2009 SPLOST Program

Original Budget Expenditures



City of Lawrenceville 
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City of Lawrenceville

 $-

 $2,000,000.00

 $4,000,000.00

 $6,000,000.00

 $8,000,000.00

 $10,000,000.00

 $12,000,000.00

 $14,000,000.00

 $16,000,000.00

 $18,000,000.00

Roads, Streets & Bridges Recreational Facilities Cultural Facilities Parking Facilities Administrative Facilities

2017 SPLOST Program

Original Budget Expenditures



City of Lilburn

2021 SPLOST Projects Updates



2017 SPLOST provides critical resources for 
public safety enhancements



SPLOST funds repave local roads and 
design new connections



Jointly-funded transportation and recreation 
projects maximize limited city resources



City of Lilburn
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City of Lilburn
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City of Lilburn
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City of Loganville

2021 SPLOST Project Updates



City of Loganville
Destination Park
• The land for Destination Park was purchased 

through an IGA with Gwinnett County using
SPLOST money in 2001. Four years later, 
SPLOST funds were used to purchase 
playground equipment. Now SPLOST funds
will be used for improvements and 
installation of bathrooms in Loganville’s
busiest park.



City of Loganville

•SPLOST funds have been the cornerstone 
of improving walkability around western
Loganville.

•Funding from the current SPLOST will
allow five neighborhoods to be connected
to each other and Destination Park.



City of Loganville
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City of Norcross

• 2021 SPLOST Project Updates 



Safe Route to 
Schools
2013-2021
Expanded sidewalks from 5’ 
to 10’-wide for 1.7 mi on 
Beaver Ruin



Safe Route to Schools
• Serves an area of multi-family 

and single-family housing with 
200 students that either walk 
or bike to school

• Provides safe and convenient 
pedestrian and bicyclist 
accessibility through ADA-
compliant upgrades



New Norcross 
Library Branch
Opened October 27, 2021
$12.3 Million Investment



New Norcross Library Branch
• County - 53.3% ($6.6m) 

funded by ‘09 & ‘14 SPLOST
• City – 46.7% ($5.7m)



New Norcross Library Branch
• 1.6 acres, 22,000 sq. ft. 

(double in size!)
• 827 sq. ft. learning lab 

including audio, video & 
maker space



City of Norcross
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City of Norcross
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City of Peachtree Corners 

2021 SPLOST Project Updates



City of Peachtree Corners
• Corners Connector Trail System



City of Peachtree Corners
• Corners Connector Trail System



City of Peachtree Corners
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City of Peachtree Corners
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City of Snellville

• 2021 SPLOST Project Update



City of Snellville

The Grove at Towne Center
• 205 luxury apartments are 

currently under construction at 
this development slated to 
open in late 2022

• Total Private Investment: $55 
Million



The Grove at Towne Center
• 750-space parking deck will 

provide parking for visitors and 
residents at The Grove

• Total Cost: $12 Million 

City of Snellville



City of Snellville

• Roundabout 1
• The roundabout at North Road 

and Pharrs Road has eased 
traffic congestion just east of 
Scenic Highway



City of Snellville

• Roundabout 2
• The roundabout at Pharrs

Road and Ridgedale Drive 
eases traffic congestion at 
this busy intersection 



City of Snellville

$0

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,000,000

$6,000,000

$7,000,000

Roads, Streets & Bridges Recreational Facilities Parking Facilities

2014 SPLOST Program

Original Budget Expenditures



City of Snellville
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City of Sugar Hill

2021 SPLOST Project Updates



City of Sugar Hill
• Sugar Hill Greenway Trail



City of Sugar Hill

Gold Mine Park
• The park will have some 50 parking spaces, a 

restroom, bicycle racks, and information about 
the cultural and historical significance of the 
area.



City of Sugar Hill
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City of Suwanee 

2021 SPLOST Project Updates



Buford 
Highway 
Reconstruction
• Roundabout completed 

in September 2021



Buford 
Highway 
Reconstruction
• Roundabout completed 

in September 2021



City of Suwanee 
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City of Suwanee
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City of Suwanee
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